79
The Omnimate Range offers a free
choice of the connecting technique.
Everything is possible with the socket
blocks and pin plugs: leaf spring,
clamping yoke, tension clamp, TOP,
crimp, and IDC connections.
This versatility brings substantial benefits:

A = see page 239
L = (n/2–1) x 3.5
A = see page 239
123
Solder pin length 3.2 mm 4.5 mm
Colour
Poles Type Cat. No. Cat. No. Qty.
2 SL 5.08/2/135B 1605530000 1635500000 100
3 SL 5.08/3/135B 1605540000 1635510000 100
4 SL 5.08/4/135B 1605550000 1635520000 100
5 SL 5.08/5/135B 1605560000 1635530000 50
6 SL 5.08/6/135B 1605570000 1635540000 50
7 SL 5.08/7/135B 1605580000 1635550000 50
8 SL 5.08/8/135B 1605590000 1635560000 50
9 SL 5.08/9/135B 1605600000 1635570000 50
10 SL 5.08/10/135B 1605610000 1635580000 50
11 SL 5.08/11/135B 1605620000 1635590000 50
12 SL 5.08/12/135B 1605630000 1635600000 50
13 SL 5.08/13/135B 1605640000 1635610000 50
14 SL 5.08/14/135B 1605650000 1635620000 50
15 SL 5.08/15/135B 1605660000 1635630000 50
16 SL 5.08/16/135B 1605670000 1635640000 50
17 SL 5.08/17/135B 1605680000 1635650000 20
18 SL 5.08/18/135B 1605690000 1635660000 20
19 SL 5.08/19/135B 1605700000 1635670000 20
20 SL 5.08/20/135B 1605710000 1635680000 20
21 SL 5.08/21/135B 1605720000 1635690000 20
22 SL 5.08/22/135B 1605730000 1635700000 20
23 SL 5.08/23/135B 1605740000 1635710000 20
24 SL 5.08/24/135B 1605750000 1635720000 20
Solder pin length 3.2 mm 4.5 mm
Colour
Poles Type Cat. No. Cat. No. Qty.
2 SL 5.08/2/180 1517260000 1521810000 100

21 SL 5.08/21/180 1519160000 1523710000 20
22 SL 5.08/22/180 1519260000 1523810000 20
23 SL 5.08/23/180 1519360000 1523910000 20
24 SL 5.08/24/180 1519460000 1524010000 20
Solder pin length 3.2 mm 4.5 mm
Colour
Poles Type Cat. No. Cat. No. Qty.
2 SL 5.08/2/180B 1519560000 1524110000 100
3 SL 5.08/3/180B 1519660000 1524210000 100
4 SL 5.08/4/180B 1519760000 1524310000 100
5 SL 5.08/5/180B 1519860000 1524410000 50
6 SL 5.08/6/180B 1519960000 1524510000 50
7 SL 5.08/7/180B 1520060000 1524610000 50
8 SL 5.08/8/180B 1520160000 1524710000 50
9 SL 5.08/9/180B 1520260000 1524810000 50
10 SL 5.08/10/180B 1520360000 1524910000 50
11 SL 5.08/11/180B 1520460000 1525010000 50
12 SL 5.08/12/180B 1520560000 1525110000 50
13 SL 5.08/13/180B 1520660000 1525210000 50
14 SL 5.08/14/180B 1520760000 1525310000 50
15 SL 5.08/15/180B 1520860000 1525410000 50
16 SL 5.08/16/180B 1520960000 1525510000 50
17 SL 5.08/17/180B 1521060000 1525610000 20
18 SL 5.08/18/180B 1521160000 1525710000 20
19 SL 5.08/19/180B 1521260000 1525810000 20
20 SL 5.08/20/180B 1521360000 1525910000 20
21 SL 5.08/21/180B 1521460000 1526010000 20
22 SL 5.08/22/180B 1521560000 1526110000 20
23 SL 5.08/23/180B 1521660000 1526210000 20
24 SL 5.08/24/180B 1521760000 1526310000 20
Technical Data VDE UL CSA
Rated voltage V 250* 300 300
Rated current A 12 10 10
*Overvoltage category III / Pollution severity 3
Additional technical data see page 216
Technical Data VDE UL CSA
Rated voltage V 250* 300 300
Rated current A 12 10 10
*Overvoltage category III / Pollution severity 3
Additional technical data see page 216
Technical Data VDE UL CSA
Rated voltage V 250* 300 300
Rated current A 12 10 10
*Overvoltage category III / Pollution severity 3
Additional technical data see page 216
Pin headers SL 5.08/135B Pin headers SL 5.08/180 Pin headers SL 5.08/180B
Accessories Page
Fixing 193
Marking 196
Coding 198, 199